Greensboro Aquatic Center - Site License

Event 202 Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Championship: 1:40.47 4/4/2023 Daniel Diehl
National: 1:39.62 12/10/2023 Daniel Diehl

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f9 Prelims Starts at 08:45 AM
1 Rhee, Jeremiah 16  Wyckoff-NJ 1:56.54
2 Kennedy, Tripp 18 Annapolis-MD 1:56.33
3 East, Kenny 16  GtrSomersetCtyN] 1:56.22
4 Rager, Julian 17  Central-MD 1:56.10
5 Mizuba, Max 15 VABlue Ridge-VA 1:56.18
6  White, Jack 17  Triangle Area-NC 1:56.32
7  Martin, Jack 16 ReadingBerks-PA 1:56.49
8

Heat 2 of9 Prelims Starts at 08:48 AM
1 Johnson, David 17  Springfield-IL 1:55.99
2 Dirst, Barrett 17 R.C.Durr-KY 1:55.92
3 Deeney, Nathan 16  Phoenixville-PA 1:55.90
4 Hamnett, Owen 17 Hamilton Area-N] 1:55.85
5 Bengard, Jack 17  Spartanburg-SC 1:55.90
6 Lopez, Alexander 16  Randolph-N] 1:55.92
7  Raczek, Tony 16  Stevens Point-WI 1:55.97
8 Mihok, Zachary 16  Youngstown-OH 1:55.99

Heat 3 of9 Prelims Startsat 08:50 AM
1 Hassan, Joseph 14 Lawrence-PA 1:55.76
2 Roer, Tyler 18 LakelandHills-NJ 1:55.63
3 Wiszenko, Michael 17  Gtr Monmouth-NJ 1:55.55
4 Langworthy, Joshua 17  Bath Area-ME 1:55.50
5 McMasters, Will 18 Lancaster-OH 1:55.50
6 Liotti, Matt 18  Gtr Monmouth-N] 1:55.59
7 Heinze, Will 19 FanwoodScotch-NJ 1:55.69
8 Wilson, Riley 14  Nashua-NH 1:55.83

Heat 4 of9 Prelims Starts at 08:53 AM
1 Mitcham, Avery 15  Greensboro-NC 1:55.35
2 Breit, Nathan 17  Racine-WI 1:55.25
3 Rauther, Hamzah 17  Champaign-IL 1:55.14
4 Burke, Riley 15  Schroeder-WI 1:54.90
5 McCloskey, Nolan 18 U Perkiomen-PA 1:54.93
6 Hidalgo, Jomar 16 Lebanon-PA 1:55.14
7 Lajoie, Ben 17  Triangle Area-NC 1:55.30
8 Shuler, Sam 17  Boise-ID 1:55.44

Heat 50f9 Prelims Startsat 08:55 AM
1 Collins, Zachary 16 Austin-TX 1:54.84
2 XU, Cyrus 17  FarmingtonVal-CT 1:54.80
3 Hensley, Jack 17  Lancaster-OH 1:54.51
4 Gallagher, Brady 15 UpperMainLine-PA 1:54.26
5 Carr, Isaac 17  Champaign-IL 1:54.46
6 Conlin, L] 17  SummitBranch-N] 1:54.70
7  lyer, Hirsh 17  Wilton-CT 1:54.81
8 Cukovecki, Jaxx 15 Countryside-OH 1:54.88
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Heat 6 of 9 Prelims Starts at 08:58 AM

1 Metz, Michael 16 Powel Crosley-OH 1:53.73
2 Martin, Shane 16 UpperMainLine-PA 1:53.14
3 Suggs DeSorbo, Jack 16 Piedmont-VA 1:53.02
4 McGraw, Cullen 16 Chambersburg-PA 1:52.81
5 Van Ermen, Will 16 Woodson-WI 1:52.87
6 Minch, Nick 16 Powel Crosley-OH 1:53.08
7 Dwyer, Grant 16  North Shore-MA 1:53.16
8 Owens, Jay 17  Foothills-SC 1:54.23
Heat 7 of 9 Prelims Starts at 09:00 AM
1 Gatti, Domingo 16  GtrSomersetCtyN] 1:51.85
2 Skibo, Sam 18  Wyckoff-NJ 1:49.93
3 Sutherland, Ryan 17  Triangle Area-NC 1:48.60
4 Lamb, Luke 17  Schneider-PA 1:46.53
5 McGlothen, Kenneth 17  Kanawha-WV 1:47.85
6 Stull, Oliver 18  Spartanburg-SC 1:49.20
7  Bricker, Benjamin 16 Birmingham-MI 1:51.11
8 VanDyke, Ryan 16 Birmingham-MI 1:52.80
Heat 8 of 9 Prelims Starts at 09:03 AM
1 Milhomens, Joey 17  Cheshire-CT 1:51.72
2 Hill, Jude 15  Schroeder-WI 1:49.62
3 Abd, Lucas 18 GtrSomersetCtyN] 1:48.29
4 Johnson, Connor 17  LakelandHills-NJ 1:45.01
5 Sorensen, James 16 Fowler-GA 1:47.85
6  Farner, Aj 17  Birmingham-MI 1:49.16
7  Michaels, Braden 16 FanwoodScotch-N] 1:50.93
8 Young, Tyler 17 Boise-ID 1:52.74
Heat 9 of 9 Prelims Starts at 09:05 AM
1 VanVelzor, Evan 16  Wilton-CT 1:51.60
2 Whowell, Steeler 16 GenevaLakes-WI 1:49.42
3 Hofmann, Blaise 18 Central Bucks-PA 1:48.17
4 Barnicle, Kenneth 17  GtrSomersetCtyN] 1:44.82
5 Kohl, Rayburn 18 McGaw-IL 1:46.90
6  Burk, Kyle 15 Kennett&]JvilleMA 1:48.64
7  McClure, Harrison 16 FanwoodScotch-N] 1:50.37
8 Wiand, Turner 17  UpperPalmetto-SC 1:52.06
Event 204 Men 100 Yard Butterfly
Championship: 46.10 4/2/2019 Brendan Burns
National: 44.67 12/9/2023  Thomas Heilman
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f19 Prelims Startsat09:07 AM
1
Ferguson, Nathan 18  Nashua-NH 1:05.76
Gajowski, Jack 17  Triangle Area-NC 52.79
Wan, Dylan 15  Gtr Monmouth-N] 52.79
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Heat 2 Prelims (#204 Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
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Richardson, Jonathan
Mercer, Jake
Toscano, Jack

Jones, Beckett

Ezzell, Conner
Warren, Dannie
McClain, Caiden

16
17
16
17
17
15
14

UpperMainLine-PA
Wilton-CT
UpperMainLine-PA
UpperPalmetto-SC
RockyMount-NC
Stark-OH
AuglaizeMercerOH

3 0f19 Prelims Starts at09:10 AM

Hicks, Parker
Johnson, David
Lajoie, Ben
Gessner, Brock
Venegas, Marco
Ruffer, Max
Martillo, Elliot
Griffith, Owen

14
17
17
17
17
16
17
16

Schroeder-WI
Springfield-IL
Triangle Area-NC
Miami County-OH
Bath Area-ME
GtrSomersetCtyN]
Joliet-IL
Hickory-NC

4 0of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:11 AM

Suhrbier, Peter
Moyer, Malachi
Stevenson, Declund
Hartsell, Jackson
Jones, Josh

Weis, Levi

Xu, George
Witham, Lucas

17
16
17
17
17
16
17
17

ReadingBerks-PA
Elycoming-Pa
Lynchburg-VA
Lowes-NC
Triangle Area-NC
Northeast-KY
Lynchburg-VA
Rapid Area-MI

50f19 Prelims Startsat09:12 AM

Watters, Cooper
Stefanowicz, Milo
Wiese, Cooper
Tucker, Max
Rodriguez, Sam
Carl, Evan
Crowther, Henry
Pham, Cory

17
17
18
17
18
17
18
17

NorthCentral-OH
Gtr Monmouth-N]
Triangle Area-NC
Spartanburg-SC
Spartanburg-SC
Boyertown-PA
Randolph-NJ
Coffman - OH

6 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:14 AM

Cooper, Wyatt
Wilson, Cole
Nunez, Rey
Alexander, Charlie
Zevgolis, John
Wong, Jun
Knecht, Paul
Vargas, Jack

17
16
18
16
17
16
17
18

Rapid Area-MI
Wyckoff-N]
Indiana-PA
Piedmont-VA
Piedmont-VA

East Hartford-CT
SummitBranch-N]

SummitBranch-N]

7 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:15 AM

Hottle, Davis
Vonderahe, Brady
Patrick, Gavin

Tith, Sebastian
Wasko, Christopher
Subedi, Raunak
Cetin, Joshua
Signorello, Adam

17
16
18
16
16
18
16
18

Lynchburg-VA
Powel Crosley-OH
Wyckoff-NJ
UpperMainLine-PA
GtrSomersetCtyN]
WestportWestonCT
GtrSomersetCtyN]

Soundview-CT

52.79
52.77
52.75
52.71
52.72
52.76
52.78

52.69
52.66
52.65
52.64
52.64
52.65
52.68
52.70

52.60
52.56
52.54
52.51
52.53
52.54
52.59
52.60

52.41
52.39
52.39
52.37
52.38
52.39
52.40
52.50

52.35
52.30
52.27
52.24
52.25
52.27
52.35
52.37

52.19
52.16
52.12
52.10
52.11
52.15
52.18
52.23
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Heat 8 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:16 AM

1
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Franz, Cooper
Kudlac, Holden
Moran, Brendan
Henderson, Kaden
Barlow, Adam

Vargas, Declan

Sanchez Gomez, Christian

Sullens, Lucas

15
16
18
16
15
16
15
18

Champaign-IL
East Hartford-CT
Central-MD
Blair-PA
Bethlehem-PA
SummitBranch-N]
Wilton-CT
Springfield-IL

9 0of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:17 AM

Brunmeier, Shay
Soliman, David
McDonough, Gaffney
Schell, Brady

Barrey, Ian

Pinzon Pacheco, Matthew

Steimel, Bailey
Shewfelt, Finch

18
17
18
16
16
18
17
17

UpperPalmetto-SC
Triangle Area-NC
Bath Area-ME
Sussex Family-DE
Neys Bluefins
FarmingtonVal-CT
UpperMainLine-PA
McGaw-IL

10 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:18 AM

Helmeczi, Kaidan
Touchberry, Beckham
Kyre, Nathan

Lanier, Ian

Burke, Cooper
Vallino, Sam
Greenlee, Isaiah
Beatty, Blake

18
17
17
15
18
16
15
18

York-PA
Summerville-SC
South-OH

W.North Carolina
ME Lyons-OH
UpperMainLine-PA
Powel Crosley-OH
Woodson-WI

11 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:20 AM

Haddad, Benjamin
Kirby, Connor
Zhang, [immy
Jiang, Andy
Schonfelder, Max
Wall, Brody
Medlin, Charles
Pope, Ben

17
16
17
18
18
14
17
16

Western-CT
UpperMainLine-PA
Bloomsburg-PA
AuglaizeMercerOH
Lynchburg-VA
Lynchburg-VA
Champaign-IL
Indian Valley-CT

12 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:21 AM

Levi, Ryker
Calderone, Brandon
Thompson, Jack
Sadowski, Blaise
Mims, Josh
Mignery, Luke
Hirata, Zach

Foster, Nathaniel

14
17
17
17
17
17
16
17

Wyckoff-NJ
FanwoodScotch-N]
GtrSomersetCtyN]
UpperMainLine-PA
Schroeder-WI
Powel Crosley-OH
Northwest-NC
Racine-WI

13 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:22 AM

Margita, Joey
Worth, Turner
Herman, Joe
0'Neill, Quinn
Hamrick, Will
Golinski, Luke
Smith, Grant
Xenakis, Emmanuel

18
16
18
16
18
17
16
15

Indiana-PA
Birmingham-MI
Titusville-PA
Birmingham-MI
Kanawha-WV
Greensboro-NC
Newberry-SC

Gtr Monmouth-N]J

52.02
51.99
5191
51.84
51.88
51.96
52.01
52.09

51.80
51.75
51.74
51.69
51.73
51.75
51.77
51.82

51.68
51.65
51.59
51.53
51.54
51.63
51.67
51.69

51.50
51.47
51.45
51.34
51.39
51.47
51.49
51.52

51.30
51.28
51.18
51.11
51.12
51.26
51.29
51.33

51.02
50.97
50.92
50.88
50.91
50.92
51.02
51.07
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Heat 14 Prelims (#204 Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
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Pyle, Wade
Collins, Zachary
Wang, Richard
McKittrick, Hunter
Dripchak, Kyle
Sperling, Sam
L'Estrange, Will
Easton, Chase

16
16
18
17
17
17
18
16

Champaign-IL
Austin-TX
Piedmont-VA
GenevaLakes-WI
FanwoodScotch-N]
UpperMainLine-PA
GtrSomersetCtyN]
Piedmont-VA

15 0f 19 Prelims Starts at 09:24 AM

Cullaty, Owen
Paterson, Henry
Shue, Jasper

17
17
17

Ruckel-Bekefi, Alexander 17

Sorensen, James
Borzynski, Jack
VanGompel, Tyler
Adu, Julian

16 of 19 Prelims
Edmondson, Eli
Barwick, Keaton
Lee, Harrison

Xu, Ethan
Eisenhofer, Owen
Mahorney, Will
Kaczmark, Alex
Chandgie, Wade

16
16
18
16

Piedmont-VA
York-PA

Boise-ID

Gtr Monmouth-N]J
Fowler-GA
Racine-WI
Oshkosh-WI
Cheshire-CT

Starts at 09:25 AM

17
18
17
16
16
16
17
17

Triangle Area-NC
Woodson-WI
Wyckoff-NJ
Birmingham-MI
ReadingBerks-PA
Springfield-IL
Chambersburg-PA
Spartanburg-SC

17 of 19 Prelims Starts at 09:27 AM

Hoole, Jonathan
Pong, Cristian
Kessler, Preston
Beeson, Jimmy
Stoltz, Eddie

Gomez, A]

Iturbe Cosano, Riqui
Clark, Colton

18 of 19 Prelims
Canosa, Sebastian
Batchelor, Kai
Green, Nicholas
Rusnock, John
LePine, Brody

Beck, Billy

Tasker, Amir

Weise, Braden

19 of 19 Prelims
Olson, Carson
Aguilar, Sebastian
Browne, Will
Heilman, Thomas
Torres, Roman
Wong, Caden
Yukhvid, Gregory
Pressler, Charlie

18
17
18
16
17
18
18
16

RidleyArea-PA
Chambersburg-PA
Indiana-PA
Spartanburg-SC
UpperMainLine-PA
Powel Crosley-OH
GtrSomersetCtyN]
GenevaLakes-WI

Starts at 09:28 AM

17
17
18
18
17
16
16
17

GtrSomersetCtyN]
LakelandHills-NJ
UpperMainLine-PA
FarmingtonVal-CT
Schroeder-WI
UpperMainLine-PA
Chambersburg-PA
ReadingBerks-PA

Starts at 09:29 AM

18
18
18
18
16
17
18
17

KnoxCounty-IL
Oshkosh-WI
Piedmont-VA
Piedmont-VA
York-PA
SummitBranch-N]
GtrSomersetCtyN]
Powel Crosley-OH

50.71
50.62
50.55
50.50
50.52
50.60
50.68
50.75

50.40
50.32
50.20
50.14
50.16
50.25
50.33
50.47

50.07
50.03
49.98
49.98
49.98
50.00
50.06
50.10

49.70
49.57
48.86
48.19
48.50
49.31
49.61
49.96

49.68
49.43
48.68
47.56
48.39
49.27
49.61
49.86

49.64
49.37
48.55
43.86
48.27
49.21
49.58
49.84
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Event 206 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Championship: 1:53.59 4/4/2018 Maxwell McHugh
National: 1:51.39 4/11/2021  Matt Fallon
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f12 Prelims Starts at09:30 AM
1
2 Fahnestock, Erik 16  Champaign-IL 2:12.66
3 Barlow, Adam 15 Bethlehem-PA 2:12.51
4 Patterson, Carter 16  Northwest-NC 2:12.36
5 Zhang, Ryan 16 LakelandHills-NJ 2:12.47
6  Xu, Michael 16 LakelandHills-NJ 2:12.51
7 Szenda, Logan 18 FarmingtonVal-CT 2:12.69
8
Heat 2 of 12 Prelims Starts at 09:33 AM
1 Harrelson, Sean 17  Kishwaukee-IL 2:12.25
2 Smith, Carter 15  GtrSomersetCtyN] 2:12.22
3 Chubbuck, Brady 16 Bath Area-ME 2:12.08
4 Hartsell, Jackson 17 Lowes-NC 2:11.87
5 Hogenesch, Willem 16 Powel Crosley-OH 2:12.04
6  Mattesky, Chris 18 LakelandHills-NJ 2:12.19
7 Hoke, Wyatt 15 RidleyArea-PA 2:12.25
8 Cameron, Harry 16 Carlisle-PA 2:12.27
Heat 3 of 12 Prelims Starts at 09:35 AM
1 Fisher, Griffin 18  Spartanburg-SC 2:11.73
2 Cervino, Ryan 14  GtrSomersetCtyN] 2:11.61
3  Petersen, Andrew 16  Gtr Monmouth-NJ 2:11.37
4 Granados, Tiago 16  GtrSomersetCtyN] 2:11.16
5 Sawyer, Bradley 17 Piedmont-VA 2:11.19
6  Cui, Stanley 17  UpperMainLine-PA 2:11.43
7 Liotta, Jaz 17  Western-CT 2:11.69
8 Humphreys, John 17  Tri-County-WV 2:11.80
Heat 4 0of12 Prelims Starts at 09:38 AM
1 DeVizia, Gabe 16  Triangle Area-NC 2:10.86
2 Moffatt, Cooper 18 LakelandHills-NJ 2:10.72
3 Hendrawan, Sebastian 15  Wyckoff-NJ 2:10.65
4 Nemesh, Daniel 15  Schroeder-WI 2:10.41
5 Lee,Jeehan 15 UpperMainLine-PA 2:10.47
6 Detwiler, Sean 17  Chambersburg-PA 2:10.71
7 Dwyer, Grant 16 North Shore-MA 2:10.78
8 Wispelwey, Garrett 16 Piedmont-VA 2:11.13
Heat 50f12 Prelims Startsat09:40 AM
1 Akpan,Jaden 17 Boise-ID 2:10.17
2 Sellinger, Drew 17  Gtr Monmouth-N] 2:10.04
3 Hinckley, Marshall 14  TwinRivers-NC 2:09.99
4 Korzeniowski, David 16 Indian Valley-CT 2:09.77
5 Boh, Andrew 16 R.C.Durr-KY 2:09.80
6  Crosson, Clay 16 Anderson-SC 2:10.01
7  Hollenbeck, Hayden 17  Oshkosh-WI 2:10.08
8 Huang, Alex 16  Wyckoff-NJ 2:10.31
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Heat 6 Prelims (#206 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke)

1
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Hottle, Luke
Brooks, Dalton
Godoy, Justin
Zhang, Austin
Simon, Elliot
Wu, Allen
Moore, Griffin
Hatic, Safet

7 of 12 Prelims Starts at 09:45 AM

Quaranta, Ant

Abeysinghe, Anuthra

Gilmore, Nick
Lancaster, Will
McEnroe, Finn
Larkin, Will

Bunzendahl, Michael

Lavorini, Adrian

80f12 Prelims Starts at 09:48 AM

Smith, Owen
Alejandro, Neil
Lukens, Finn
May, Zach
Myer, Joey
Bien, Liam
Hale, Brayden
Pasholk, Ethan

9 0f 12 Prelims Starts at 09:50 AM

Mahoney, Kasey
Apostol, Daniel

Dinesh, Ian

Paredes Carrillo, Adrian

O'Neill, Connor
Moore, Chase
Stefanowicz, Milo

Lagrimas, Dylan

10 of 12 Prelims Starts at 09:52 AM

Schonfelder, Max
Rees, William
Summers, Evan
Gaerthofner, Drew
Franklin, Brayden
Regan, Bobby
Ternes, Maddex

Jones, Beckett

11 of 12 Prelims Starts at 09:55 AM

Dale, Jerrin
Harmon, Owen
Paull, Jack
Hepburn, Evan
Eisenhofer, Keagan
Rusnock, John
Brostowitz, John
Keough, Shane

16  Lynchburg-VA

16 LakelandHills-NJ
15 LakelandHills-N]
15 UpperMainLine-PA
16 South-OH

16  York-PA

18  Spartanburg-SC
16 ME Lyons-OH

17  Neys Bluefins

17  Madison-N]

18  Springfield-IL

16  Spartanburg-SC
16  Spartanburg-SC
15 GenevaLakes-WI
16 LakelandHills-NJ
16 Butler-PA

17  GtrSomersetCtyN]
15  Cheshire-CT

18 UpperMainLine-PA
17  Wheeling-WV

18 ReadingBerks-PA
18 ME Lyons-OH

16  Cheshire-CT

15  Oshkosh-WI

17  Uniontown-PA

18 Billings-MT

18 FanwoodScotch-NJ
18 UpperPalmetto-SC
17  SummitBranch-N]J
16 Bloomsburg-PA
17  Gtr Monmouth-N]
17  FanwoodScotch-NJ
18 Lynchburg-VA

16  York-PA

16 Elycoming-Pa

18  Oshkosh-WI

17  Spartanburg-SC
17  Western-CT

17  Spartanburg-SC
17  UpperPalmetto-SC
17 Miami County-OH
17  Spartanburg-SC
17  Schroeder-WI

18 Triangle Area-NC
17 ReadingBerks-PA
18 FarmingtonVal-CT
17  Schroeder-WI

15  Triangle Area-NC

2:09.42
2:09.22
2:08.96
2:08.80
2:08.89
2:09.21
2:09.28
2:09.57

2:08.63
2:08.49
2:07.63
2:07.54
2:07.57
2:08.05
2:08.57
2:08.63

2:07.30
2:07.09
2:06.99
2:06.86
2:06.95
2:07.07
2:07.09
2:07.53

2:06.69
2:06.57
2:06.42
2:05.96
2:06.32
2:06.47
2:06.68
2:06.85

2:05.15
2:04.28
2:02.37
2:01.05
2:02.21
2:03.59
2:04.85
2:05.33

2:05.09
2:03.77
2:02.31
2:01.00
2:02.16
2:02.85
2:04.33
2:05.32
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Heat 12 of 12 Prelims Starts at 09:57 AM

1

WO N U Ww N

Stebbins, Nate
Impens, Dominic
Hathaway, Jack
Morgan, Seth
Fatta, Kaden
Beverini, Gabriele
Snyder, Nick

Tith, Sebastian

16
17
18
16
18
17
18
16

Birmingham-MI
UpperPalmetto-SC
Piedmont-VA
RockyMount-NC
York-PA
GtrSomersetCtyN]
York-PA
UpperMainLine-PA

2:05.04
2:03.61
2:02.27
1:58.99
2:01.93
2:02.64
2:04.32
2:05.18



